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Fuente: RaceARS • EL CORREO GALLEGO

N-642
Accidentes  2
Fallecidos 0
Heridos graves 2
IMD 2.316
Ind. de riesgo 96,2

N-VI
Accidentes  4
Fallecidos 2
Heridos graves 2
IMD 3.971
Ind. de riesgo 74,8

N-541
Accidentes  5
Fallecidos 2
Heridos graves 5
IMD 4.219
Ind. de riesgo 107,2

N-550
Accidentes  8
Fallecidos 4
Heridos graves 8
IMD 7.660
Ind. de riesgo 94,5

N-547
Accidentes  5
Fallecidos 2
Heridos graves 5
IMD 3.935
Ind. de riesgo  82,3

N-640
Accidentes  10
Fallecidos 2
Heridos graves 10
IMD 12.199
Ind. de riesgo   61,9

N-120
Accidentes  6
Fallecidos 1
Heridos graves 9
IMD 5.513
Ind. de riesgo   60,6

N-VI
Accidentes  5
Fallecidos 1
Heridos graves 4
IMD 3.614
Ind. de riesgo 54,2

N-532
Accidentes  4
Fallecidos 2
Heridos graves 2
IMD 3.260
Ind. de riesgo 70,9

N-525
Accidentes  4
Fallecidos 1
Heridos graves 3
IMD 2.535
Ind. de riesgo 68,3

Tramos de riesgo 
elevado en las 
carreteras gallegas

Kms de riesgo 
elevado por 
CCAA

Kms de riesgo
Kms analizados

C. y
 Le

ón

Ara
gó

n
C. L

a M
an

ch
a

Gal
ici

a

Cat
alu

ña
And

alu
cía

Ast
ur

ias
C. V

ale
nc

ian
a

Ex
tre

m
ad

ur
a

Can
ta

br
ia

M
ur

cia

La
 R

io
ja

M
ad

rid

Nav
ar

ra

P. 
Va

sc
o

0

1.000

2.000

3.000

5.627

570 391 328 150 142 107

2.219

3.707

1.792

3.129

773

96

1.620

75

1.626

30
519

20
558

15
410

0

787

041 0109

2.158

232


